I prosecuted by the 	l:.tup,tny, and 	provided, 	further, that 	in 	no case 	:tall 	such 	delay 
(b) During the first term of five -(5) 	years au 	annual suns, which shall in no be deemed to begin utter] the Company shall have given n rittcu 11 Lice to the Board 

case be less than one thousand five hundred and seventy-five 	dollars 	($1,575), 	and of any such court proceedings ( r o her Occasion of delay, 	and deliver to the 	Boar(! 

which shall be equal to three (3) per cent. of its gross annual receipts if such per- copies of any injunction Or other or:lers, and the papers upon \chick the same shall

[...]

np.>n the request of the Board the Company shall, in 
($1,575). 	 I writing. 	consent 	tha: 	the 	l;,a:0 	either 	in 	its 	own 	u;un._ 	cis 	a 	party, 	r;r 	to 	the 	name 

During the second term of five 	(5) 	years 	an 	annual 	sum. which 	shall in no I 
case be less than two thousand six hundred and fifty dollars ($2,650), and which shall I 

of the City as it party, may intervene in any such procec(li»gs. 
th—Said 	railway 	shall be 	constructed and 	operated 	in the latt approved 

be equal to five 	(5) 	per cent. 	of its gross annual 	receipt:, 	if such 	percentage shall I tllarlticr of street railway eonstiuction and operation, and it is hereby agr,ed that the 
exceed the sum of two thousand six hundred and fifty dollars ($2,650). Board may require the Company to improve or add to the railway equipment, inc!ud- 

During the third term of live 	(5) 	years an annual suet, which shall in no case i ing rolling stock and railway ::ppurtenanees, from time to tittle, as such additi,,us and 
be less than two thousand nine hundred dollars ($2,900), and which shall be equal to I improvements are necessary, in tl!e opinion of the Board. 	Upon failure on the p-trt 
live 	(5) 	per cent. of its gross annual 	receipts. if such percentage shall exceed the f the Company to comply with the direction of the Poanl within a reasonable time,

[...]

sum of two thousand time hundred dollars ($2,900). the rights hereby granted shall cease and determine. 

During the fourth term of five (5) years an annual sum, which shall in no cast Eleventh—Said railway shall he constructed. maintained and operated subject to 
i.e less than three thousand eight hundred and fifty dollars ($3,850), and which shall the supervision and control of all the authorities of the City who have jurisdiction ill 
be equal to 	six 	(6) 	per cent. of its gross 	annual 	receipts, 	if 	such 	percentage 	shall  ouch »tatters. as provided by the Charter of the City. 
exceed the sum of three thousand eight hundred and fifty dollars ($3,850). No construcr:on upon said railway sha'I be cunanenced until written permits have 

During the remaining term of five 	(5) 	years an annual suns, which shall in no been ubtaintd from the proper City officia's. 
case be less than four thousand two hundred dollars 	($4,200), and which shill be I In any 	permits 	so issued 	such officirls 	may 	also 	tmpOSe 	such 	condlitions, 	as a 
equal to six (6) per cent. of its gross annual receipts, if such percentage shall exceed condition o: the granting of the ranee, as are i.ccessary for the purpose of prute:tiug 
the sum of four thousand two hundred dollars ($4,200). 	

I any structure 	in the streets andf avenues ov.r v:hich such officials have jurisdiction. 
The gross annual 	receipts mentioned above shall be that 	portion of the gross and the Company shall comply with such con,litions. 

earnings of the

[...]

This consent is upon the express condition that the said grantee, within 
ninety (90) days after its approval by the Mayor, and before anything is done in 
exercise of the rights conferred hereby, shall deposit with the Comptroller of The 
City of New York the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), either 
in money or in securities to be approved by him, which fund shall be security for 
the performance by the Company of all the terms and conditions of this consent, 
especially those which relate to the payment of the annual charge, the efficiency of

[...]

provisions relating to those matters. 

In case of any drafts so made upon the security fund the said grantee shall, upon 
thirty (30) days' notice, in writing, pay to the Comptroller of The City of New York 
a sum of money sufficient to restore the said fund to the original amount of two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), and in default of the payment thereof the con-
sent hereby given may be canceled and annulled at the option of the Board of Esti-
mate and Apportionment of The City of New York, acting on behalf of said City. 
No action or proceedings or rights under the provisions of this section shall affect